

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 611/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10985/2019 & CRL.M.A.
10987/2019

GAURAV SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate
for DSCLSC

versus

CHERRY @ MEENA SHARMA & ANR Respondent
Through: Ms. Jaya P.Pal, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER
% **26.09.2019**

Renotify on 17.01.2020.

Interim order shall continue, till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2019
pb