

\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 611/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10985/2019,
CRL.M.A. 10987/2019

GAURAV SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv. (DHCLSC)

versus

CHERRY @ MEENA SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

17.01.2020

Renotify on 13.04.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 17, 2020

ab