



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 611/2019, CRL.M.A. 10985/2019 & CRL.M.A.
10987/2019

GAURAV SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Mr. Subham
Jain and Ms. Sukanya Joshi,
Advocates.

versus

CHERRY @ MEENA SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
02.05.2023

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 19.10.2023.

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 02, 2023/bsr