



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 611/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10985/2019, 10987/2019
GAURAV SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Mr.
Subham Jain, Advs. (DHCLSC).
versus
CHERRY @ MEENA SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Lakshay, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.02.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the respondents invites the attention of the Court to the order dated 22.05.2019 to contend that the execution of the impugned order was stayed only subject to the condition that the petitioner shall continue to pay maintenance @ Rs. 5,000/- per month to the respondents.
2. He submits that till date not a single penny has been paid to the respondents by the petitioner.
3. In view of the above, the petitioner is directed to remain personally present in the Court on the next date.
4. List on 14.05.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/dss