



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 611/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10985/2019, 10987/2019

GAURAV SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Mr.
Subham Jain, Advs. (DHCLSC).

versus

CHERRY @ MEENA SHARMA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Lakshay Malhotra, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
14.05.2024

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 12.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 14, 2024/dss