



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 611/2019, CRL.M.A. 10985/2019, CRL.M.A. 10987/2019

GAURAV SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Aditi Kukreja, Proxy Counsel.

versus

CHERRY @ MEENA SHARMA & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
18.02.2026

Since learned proxy counsel for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available for the day, renotify on 21.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/bh